Created by Buster Frith | jwf79@hotmail.com

http://evasionoftruth.com/
Subaru Impreza Part Numbers

2002 Impreza/Outback
A/C / Heater/Ventilation 634
A/C Refrigerant Capacities 634
ABS/Brakes 635
Air Bag System 635
Air Cleaner 638
Back Window 645
Center Console 641
Clear Coat Identification 632
Cooling 633
Cowl & Dash 640
Cruise Control System 635
Electrical 639
Emission System 639
Engine Under Cover 638
Engine/Trans 637
Engine/Trans Mounts 638
Exhaust 639
Front Bumper 632
Front Door 643
Front Drive Axle 636
Front Fender 634
Front Inner Structure 634
Front Lamps 633
Front Seat 642
Front Steering Linkage/Gear 637
Front Suspension 636
Fuel Tank 648
Grille 633
Hood 633
Information Labels 632
Instrument Panel 640
Liftgate 646
Luggage Lid 646
Paint Code Location 632
Quarter Glass 646
Quarter Panel 645
Rear Body 648
Rear Bumper 649
Rear Door 644
Rear Drive Axle 648
Rear Lamps 649
Rear Seat 642
Rear Suspension 647
Rocker/Pillars/Floor 641
Roof 644
Seat Belts 642
Special Cautions 632
Steering Pump 637
Steering Wheel/Column 637
Turbocharger/Intercooler 639
Underhood Dimensions 634
Wheel 635

Windshield 640


http://evasionoftruth.com
mailto:jwf79@hotmail.com

SUBARU IMPREZA COUPE 1999-01

REAR LAMPS

Cont'd

HIGH MOUNT STOP LAMP 2002

SECTEC'N INDE‘(

AC n-ieawrNanuia'tiqn
A/C Reotrigomant Gapacitios. ..

o o 04301337
1 Lamp Assy, St BATO1FAIDD
2 Hamess, La BAGESFACAD

Yirclidad wiSiop Lamp Assy
fincivded in RER Spoiler

#3  2260] Claar Coat lnentification .
Cooling :
Gowl & Dash 1ueroos
Cruise Centrol System

SRH S e s et TR
AN BagSystem. .0l s e ;
Sl Clecher L RRR R G

ATk Window... 2. <l i e
#3 19395 ...errIanonsda

SUBARU IMPHEZNOUTBAGK 2002

SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK

Elecingal. s mis, ol
Uise Procedvurs Explanations 27 and 28 with the fellzwing text Emission Sysleme. -5 Te T N
Realilnﬂth:urA.Ecvm ........................ z,g Engine Uncer war
mper AsSy. 14 Engine/Trans ..
O¥H Bumper Assy (Includss R&LJ 15 Engine/Trans MCII..I'I-IG .................... AR 638
NOTE: All Paris In this section are included in owerhaul| EXNAUst.. Ceredin i reranannsso s pnhing e GO0
unless noted otherwise. FrontBumpar a2
) BRonl Daor .. i aadnaaaies, ... R
) Front Drive Axle .\ uitie et 836
5}‘.’{, 5 Eoont Ferder, . B8 R .. 834
r{%;} Fronk mner Strucium i e eeeeesiin, ooveeeuias. a8
J{_’,;‘,f 74 EONELAMDE. . suaimniians v s sorsors i BT LS
e 5 o e bt MR B . 642
e =l i Front btaernn !.ml:agap’ﬁaar ..................... 637
g o w 3
?E?‘b";/ L o ‘\\‘ Erofit SuspenslonSe O mn . B38
- Y N RN o AR e
d 1 o) P AN | < 1 <
% iz b A | Resd. o
5 = E e ,/)- R R aaes e e
3 = A Information l.abalgu..‘ BB i
P 2| metmment i Y

=
GH3=01338 S

A Liftgate. ... ..
P Luggage u:!
s

Paint Code LD{:ﬂIDI‘I
Py Ouarer Glrss .

Ouarter Panel ;
Rear Body........ .'_. e e

! Label, Fued
USA
Im rezc
IS 'Sparn Mackl
'.ﬁx Spont Medel
C::! ddd
Impi n:z..

'M:'i'{ \'Fac'ipnll Mol

2 I.leI. Ihlbl'!'flﬂ'llil'l
Saren

Imprezs
S Mods
WK Modal
Aag;w
":'fpb Sport Madel
WHY Spert Madel
Outtack
3 Label, Side Alr Bag
4 Label, VG

R2inish Foq Lamg Cover ..
Rl Bumper Assy,
OH

unless noted otherwise,

Rainish Durnges Cole .......... .

B1510GA4E0
10024AA000
Bi5185A420

N
N
N

==

28181 FEZI0
28101FE250

28181 FE200
26181 FE240
2E181FE220
BE281FCO01
FITTEFEQID

Bumpa’ ASsY (INcludes RELL.......ivesr.s

Mﬁ% EIRER Fendar Liner Assambliss
Add te R&R ar OH Bumnper
WROD LN NG - - -+ b sl N b

MOTE: All Parts in this section are included in overhaul

rans

repaparats
AEBRBE B8

FRONT BUMPER

Use Procedure Explanations | and 28 with the folimeing lext.

Batinish Bumpes Cover o000
Rainish Hole Cowar i A e i earan i o

1 Cover, Rear (P} ETT20FAEZ 1.5 172.35| Fear Bumpser ............, 7 b
.F’m ra Matoh Rear Door -
2 Gl ﬂ- STT2RACCE0 | oM R R L AN
s,ulrlew Ucl.lﬂ 'l] B1910TAIOD 1.q4 | (Fear Drive Ade ............0. 1 -8 k‘.\ oy -'\‘_%_“.\\
4 Bokt, Wounting 010006126 A0|FearLamps . ... i -1 NS S
sAhmb-r. lmp-ci R STTAOFAMC IOH 642 |l ao oy y ey s e
L 57730FADZC OH 4642 ey W oo LSy : y AN s 8 =
& Bar_Reinforcement STTBOFALST IOH 100.96 | [Pear Suspensgian: ..l 0Ll T L 2 LN “:Eﬁ
7 Bolt & Washer (2%5ide) AL 901120047 £33 | RockerPIAISIFIONN. ... o iveeseriens s atatse 641 W 4 :
B Bracket, License 757745510 2 ES ] e W b
Fodl...... " s b Tl g e P ity TR Ly 644 O TS, e i
Seat Bells . o e e, et i p gD o, N et
Special RO S it i . BB ey e
Sleering Pump .. 637 e "‘%E'-f..r’) 241 01833
Steering Wheeu*Co[umn Fir o, By a37
Tmboc-hamerﬂrdercodar gt S T, SR T 1Emrﬁm-wmﬂtl‘l SLERERR
Underhood Dimensions . . - - 834 | agon TTOJFEQID  #19 17905
'WImI..KH.....u srvens ialiarsvsnergasiniiess G35 ks rﬁdﬂmﬂﬂmﬁﬂnﬁrtmmmﬂh
- oVEr,
Windshiald .. o TR oL 610 | B o e s _
Wagon s & Ec .‘:FTEII-HJTD 30E
(- T ar War M2s|
SPECIAL CAUTION : ﬂ?pdrr a2 ¥
SRS < C;:“Vlréz:g Lamp
SUPPLEMENTAL RESTRAINT SYSTEM BFJ: Black Metalic [Code V) A 57731FE200V1 A iEa2s
Osp Elue vatlic (Coog 1) lﬁ E,]:E]I Eiﬂﬂ '1| EE'E'E
Refar ta Pracacure Explaration 23 lor Supplemental Resirin/ ! : DR
: . L S773IFE210T J . HEEEE
Alr Bag Special Cautons. Grasn Metalic (Cocde 1) i B77a1 Em& 4. Eoge
STT3MFE2 1000 =2 22.2%
PAINT CODE LOCATION Purs Whke {Coce WG) R S7Z3IFE200WG 4 BasE
o e . s L STTIFEZIONG ) 8225
W code kozated on el shocc towar Red Mica Metalic {Code LN} R 57731FE200LV .1 £23¢
: L 5773IFE210UV . .1 E235
CLEAR COAT IDENTIFICATION Sibvar Motallic (Code TG E 5;{5}%&8% 1 Eg-i‘;
57 1 A 522
All colors are clear coat 4 Support. U Bu
Soter "I E mmFEzo 173
\ g af T FEZI0 .73
INFORMATION LABELS Wegoh R S77orresne ¥
Stide:B . L S7TI0TFEZ10 T3
5 umpa
- - il B
iUstrania ¥ 5 e
Wustration Locared in Nest Colummn Wagon A -??651—‘EOD0 e
L SF7ESFEQID 5.3
€ Buppert. Side Bumper R 5770TFE180 13.90
L 57I0TFE180 1360
632 Lakor Times Shown are for Replacement with New OEM Uindamaged Paris on New Undamaged Vehicles. AS
Comments or suggastions? Nead assistance? Call 1-800-854.7030 or 85R/5TB-5550, Ext 2220, Fax 1-B8 7969 or E58/546-0520,



SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK 2002

Rty BT FOG LAWP
Blye mt{cnﬂ'lﬂ} R STTTSFE100VI 2 B3945| Ry Fog Lamp Assy RL #3
L ST7TSFE1IOVI 2 6945 oo Use Procedure Explanations 5 and 28 with the following text
Bie Mca (Code PG) ?Ew'}?ﬁ i %ﬁ #inciuded in ASA or OM Front Bumper
Dotp B Mo ot 1) R SITTSFEIOOM 2 6945 2 ./f‘l 2.0L ENG
Green Metalic (Code ) R 57775FE] 2 6945 |
L STT7SFE110QI 2 6945 A\ (1
Pure White (Code WG) R STT7SFEIOOWG 2 6345 L 1
msmsio | GEESEDY 4 82 (&)
L STITSFEIIOLV - 2 6945 = g =4
Silver Metallic (Code TG) R STTTSFEIOTG 2 6945
L S7TTTSFE110TG 2  #945 s .
Sport Yellow (Code HG) R S777SFE100MG 2 69.45 {
L SPTTSFE1I0HG 2 6945 )
Paint to Match R STTTSFEO00 2 1082 13-o1508 E,
3 Absorber, Bumper X E??asrgtljélg 1% éﬂ% lwlw. & B4501FE0B0
10 Reinforcement, Bumper  57711FE000 22 2995) ' + Fog Tm:;m :g
- #inciuded in RER or OMH Front Bumper
GRILLE ZMF?M RIL A0 2
R\llﬁrih:z. b S 2 “"“"{',"", ,""""MF“ L SIR3IFE130
“'", T '
2 _
HOOD
Use Procedure Explanations 4 and 28 with the following fext
27
g 1 Radiator Assy
3 Man T: 45111FE000 5 3307
A Auto Trans 45111FEQ20 J o 375.06
: R
1 Grille Assy Inciuded Ass
' pes > L (S oS g
2 mhmmﬁim o 2 & Bracket, Lower Rad = F/L 45124FE010 6.5
ﬂh”ﬂm i 7 Cushion, Upper Rad R 45135FED00 198
1 3 g 8 Cushion, Lower Rad R/ 45135AE030 158
3 Embiem, Grille §3011FE00 £1 36895 9 Hose, Upper Rad 45161FE050 24 W73
#included in Assy - 17——a 10 Hose, Lower Rad 45161AE020 4 135
16 24 #RER Both .6
7 N iotn, Ve Rl ccowe st = 0% -
& '/'//'f N‘I 12 "rﬂ iy 45522FEQ1D T a2
b R e 4 — 10 e’ 13 Blade, Fan 45121FE0DD 8 2942
. i St sk iaiati e & %\\“"":/—'/%7 14 Fan 45122FE000 @6 7995
NOTE: R&R Does Not include aim lamps. g 75 #2—13 15 Motor, Fan 45131FEDID  #6 199.95
19 / 1 #RER Complete, Removed A
m-—-\u_m - 1 Tank Assy, Coolant 45150AED00 3 u
] 57
. 4
=5
C43=0154%
1 Lamp Assy, Combination A B4001FE020 A 20095
T R
3 Cover, Headlamp Bulb] AL B4B53FEDID 655
4 Bulb, Signal RL 684102420 4z o150 3 2.
O T oo s et s ot | S 55
s S o S 2 |
6 Duet, BO817FEQS0 49.00 |21 Pips, Inlet Tank 45175AE000 A 918
! 1&% o Lo Aby 4031 7 et Sooop oy SClanwAano 84 B2 tigws, iet Tonk SIEADY 43 s
B Grommet, Hood m 1.50 23 Hose, Outlet Tank 45 0 18.58
SIDE MARKER LAMP 9 Duct, Lower Scoop 90817FE030 3102 #RER
10:*.&3:1;*5} 1.16 o4 Cover, Lower A5134FEQ0D 21.23
S s i '?5"' o 'wﬂm Elllhm B eg.g?
m A
, TS Model 90815FE020 A4 85.33 b7 Housing, Thermostat 11080AA060 i N2
mvgﬁ"sm 50815FE030 4 5208 |8 Thermostat 212008A072 < #E 1195
15FEQ20 4 6533 ) Gasket, Thermostal 21236AA010 #6 208
12 Clip, Insulator (16) 509130074 80 #R&R Complete
13 Hood R 57260AE(20 83 1143 ngm BOTE15182 5.88
mmh&ﬂ' i o Oy it T0005A01 28 6287
b \ 1
b Lo ok U L) S
i : STI0FAIOOML 7 2343 15L ENG
17 Handle, STMOFAIOML 2 655
wiood Cable
13 Ea. Hoad g)wm g??%s:reom 82 1;'5 ? i Calumn
K '+ 5 2:&3 Nustration Localed in Next
#2 3533 21 Clip Hood Rod : S7255AE000 1.18
#2 3533 27 Seal, Front Hood 2 2452/ 1 Radiator Assy
2 ®B® Seal, Rad Panel Man Trans 45111FE0RD 5 ;o
, WRX Sport 7252 2 BT Auto Trans 45111FED50 g 37506
2 150 o4 Seal, Rear Hood §7252FE010 2 213 zam 745124051 922
10.55 |5 Stopper, Front Hood AL 57254AEN20 A 1083 745126040 212
Stopper, Side Hood AL 57254AAD11 428 Incided wRadiatar Assy
mz:-n_mhmmhmrﬁmmm
or suggestions? m7w1“ruu|umumrumum 633




SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK 2002

COOLING Cont'd
11ﬁ. w%_"

25L ENG Cont'd 9

80
95 R
4 Radiator 4513TAEDOD 1350 @0.00 L
smmm RL 45124FE000 7.20 0.7 3zg7| 3 Cover, inner R “‘WFE ‘”;
£ Bracket Lower Red R 45124FE010 8.55 £7 ee2|, L 59140FE010 40
7 Cushion, Upper Rad AL 45135FE000 1.08 #7 654 | 4 Liner Assy, Fender §
@ Cushion, Lower Rad  RL 45135AE030 1.98 &7 2150 S9110FE020 4 3
15“1.«-«“% mmﬁm 4 1473 7 2a "5 : : a
M.m.nu.u 45161AED1D #4 1353 ' 8 4 3
11 Hose, Trans Fluid A #5 432
o L 45520FE010 5 1833
12 Trans 45156F ADS0 J M55
13 Fan 45121FE0OD 6 2942
u-md*:n 122FEOOD #6 7995
15 Motor, 45131FE000 96 19995
#R&R Complete, wRadiator Removed
16 Tank Assy, Coolant 45150AE000 3 4442
Eﬁp. T 45153A001 54 :
included wiCoolant Tank Assy FRONT INNER STRUCTURE
Use Procedure Explanations 8 and 28 with the foliowing lext.
20
) % 9 43870 FRONT
m #9 20440 Refinish Radiator Comglate. LT |
, m#d 34995|  Rafinish P e 5
19 Radinish oinner Lower T Bar............ 5
: of—2 m 490|  Refinish Side | i - AL 5
m 91.15|  Pefinish Hood Latch Support ... ..o, 3
2—& m#g  6208| R&R Radiator nm;au _______________ 70
mHE 23133 rincludes &R Combination mm
. Raciator Upner Tie Bar Inec & T Bars.
043=01548 m 10.62 Radiator, Upper Tie Bav, inner & Outer Lower Tie
e Wy
19 Pump, Water 21111AA07 m 30 6995 . Add 1o NHWW
20 Gasket, Waber Pump Z1114AAD50 m 257 Ta RAUFAA Base Model ical Component...m IS5
gmm 11060AADTD VB ;g-g - #includes R&UR&ER A/C Condenser & Fron! Impact
2 298 yhﬁTm ................................ 2
T I N 4
24 595 1 -
2 1650 Rrgarant Recovay o1
v -
vt
-\_.\\“\‘\‘-\ 'I
|
.1_:\.\ \
Use Procadure Explanation § with the foflowing fext, %3\;,.
Evacuale & - LRl . | 1.0 34995 nap ~
b e — m3 1062 i | e <=
10.62 [ .;1;.-.--5
8 = 1l AR
= !
! ,,b 4
1 Condenser & 31995 P ’ 2
2 Label W See Inormaton Labels Secton - S M,ﬂ?"?
4 Pl Evaporstor DR w5 G5 | e Fresode Bubmaions st A wilh fs e “‘x@' ai-umes
5 Hose, Discharge TM2IFEOD) m 5 16123] Refinish Fender Outside ................... AL 19 43-01882
& Hose, Suction TMEFENO m 5 21732 Add0ERR..................oceieienes RL 5 s ™ 5 %
¢ S P SITHERS 48 | " mnecen i Bunpr Ay & RAIRAR Sombinaton] 5 ;. (JOSHCI 5 WER Sde Spport Pane apoved,
nciudes Asoy & 2 Bar, Outer Lower Tie 5123(FEO00 s #2.0 - 19.58
§ Motor, Lamp Assy ! inner Lower Tie 20 6305
) Ers0 g8 1 #REA Deduct .5 wEach Side Support Pane!
Outack | rorModel . CSIFEOD 48 10998 Somal, 5o Suppart 41 SRNCORIRESION | B NE i

4

Labor Times Shown are for Replacement with New OEM Parts on New Vehicles. .
m«w:mmm1MMumuammme AS



SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK 2002

—

Support, 1 Catc] T
a&u:mmmm 564

RL 909130062
fincluded weEng Under Cover Assy
AL 10
mwm”m e S e L
Ratinish knnes r Apron Reinf ......... AL 5
Rafinish Front Rad Assy ................... AL 10
Ratinish Front Radl Plate ................. M 3
Rafinish Rear Rail Assy ................... M 5
1 )
b 2
4 —3
p 3}—‘2 9
'y ——{@ :
e | -y Trans m 1.0 75909
. A Z = Auto Trans 27539FE030 m 10 759.09
| 4 Brackat, Actuator 753AC100 42 9605
Lo oot 1 LA swiActustor Removed
. OA-01834 ‘\,/—1'\/\,)/_‘ _ 5 g Sensor, ABS 2T540FA021 m 8 27605
1 Apron, Front R 51602FEDR0 s #45 299.98 @ Imareza
L S1610FE0I0 s #45 290.08 De3-01813 %GTSWM 26402FE150 m#0 28880
Support Panel Removed Deduct .5 WHY, WHX Sport Model  26402FE130 m#M.0 28380
2 Apron, Rear R 51625FE000 s #3.0 128.97 | 4 Module, Driver Air Bag Outback 26402FENS0 m#0 28880
L 51625FE01D s #3.0 12897 a #includes R&R Brake Master Cyfinder Assy
#w/Front Apron Removed .Tsvwm 98211FECMDML m .3 TO4.87 | 7 Cylinder Assy,
3 Reinf, Outer Apron R SI021FE000 s M5 4247 WHY, Sport Model  98211FE0SOMLm .3 66708]  wiABS 26401AC220 m 8 d99.95
L S1021FE0ND s #1.5 4247  Outhack 98211FEMOML m .3 70MB7|  wio ABS 26401FCO10 m 6 9995
4 Reint, Inner Apron R S1610FEC20 s M5 98 | 2 Module, Passenger Air Bag  98271FEQ100E m #3.0  B93.82 | & Reservoir, Brake Master Cyl  26451AC000 m 19.70
b 51610FEC30 s M5 60.96 #ncludes R&! Instrument Panel 264 9.95
#RAR c«rﬂ Sensar, Front Impact FE 16 9938
5 Plate, Closing SIG1SFEOOD s 15 299.08|° ' f%:rs% :u 99.98
L S1615FE0ND s 15 299.98) 4 Rear Air Bag Wiring  N.A m 0.00
6 Rail Assy, Front R SIG20FE020 8 475 15622 ] & fae bt ki 'ﬂ-f!.t A m 0,00
L 51620FE030 s #7.5 154.22 el:mma:ﬂlum
#w/Side Support Panel Removed Deduct .5, wFront Irrgeza
Apron Removed Deduct 3.0 _rsv%unundu 9B221FE020 m .7 59999
7 Piate, Front Rallf| A 51635FE000 5 2452 WRX, WFX Sport Model
L 51635FEQ10 5 2452 wiSide Air GEZ2IFEO30 m .7 69999
8 Bracket, Washer Tank{ n;:T 51625FE160 5 3267 wio Side Air ﬁ:#’m s ; g.g
Nincluded wiFromnt Rai Qutback m . i
% Rail Assy, Rear R SEIMUFENI’.'I s #55 20330 cwmmmnmm
L 51620FE0S0 s #55 20030
pe mmnuﬁWu -
Reint, Dashy GIOFEQSD &
L 51630FE0S0 & n=n SIDE
1 wiRear Rail Disable & Enabla Air Jvss i . a
11 me‘“ n‘%oﬂim 2452] i hmwﬂwﬂmnmmp._ y -
L 51620FE160 24 52 m:nmmmtmmmmmu1
12 Bracket, Stopper R 51625FE310 6370 giagnose Air Bag System. impreza
, TS Model B7012FEO00 m 5 25537
SUBTRAME bt Ayt . | O g ST0I1SFE00 m B 25837
m .
-~ -t Koy g 8191 > Switch, Main Cricont BIOIFEMD m 3 MR
. 3 Swilch, Cruise Controlf-See mmmm
Included w'Stesring Whee!
4M1I|.t:minConnl g
Za
8, TS Model B7022FEDO0 wm 5 27905
WHX Sport Model  B7022FE020 - m 5 37995
BT022FEDD0 m 5 279.95
1 Sube 5081 10 0767 Use Procedure Explanation 10 with the foffowing fext.
Evivose o mRE + 5
9 "
4 Boit, Rear RL 901000202 178 53— STEEL &L
e Refinish Wheel ..............cc..omereumineenee 3
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 6!7 g nt Add to RA| Spare Wheel & Tire Assy ... 2
£ 1 Module, Side Air Bag R 98201FE000 m 1.2 494.83
] L 9R201FECI0 m 1.2 49883
2 Sensor, Side Air Bag R 98235FE020 m 12 46991
L 98235FE030 m 12 46991
m 000
4 Bracket, Hamess 0.00
t T W
1 Wheel, Stesl 2B111AE160 3 11645
2 Cover, Wheel 2R111AC280 d0.00
3 Nut, 623006021 195
4 Stem, 23142GAD40 243
Mustration Located in Next Column Y Order by Application
ALLOY WHEEL
243-01378 1 Sensor, Front ABS R 27540AE000 m 6 12995
B2231FEDO0  m 100.50 L S7S4DAEOT0 m & 12995| Addio R8I Spare Wheel & Tire Assy
Box 2 Sensor, Rear ABS R 27540FEQM0 m B 14938
104244020 398 L Z7540FE050 m 6 14098
Pnptﬂhthﬂnﬂh%hﬂhmmw " 635
Comments or suggestions? assistance? Call 1-800-854-7030 or BS&/5TE-6550. Ext 8220. Fax 1 T969 or B5A/549-0629.




SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK 2002

T - Front ABS-See ABS/Brakes Section
WHEEL Cont'd 3 Shisa, S
ALLOY WHEEL Cont'd % TS Sport Modsl HL n&:
WRIX, WRYX Sport Modal E zmc]l?g :m
m
Outtack R % m 831
o L 26290AC0S0 m #3.1
o 'E”“‘m%"m i3] 13re
m
_‘/—\_ i—n wio ABS R 2801 m il 127,
S [ S— 8 RL 26016AA0TINT m 831 74
R D43-D1ass 9 Seal, Outer AL 28015AA070 m #3.1 y
Wheel, Alloy R ‘:?H.ll‘ﬂl’ % zmw?; :&}
1 Impreza 111AE170 3 3202s[!1 Ring, ZBO3ISAAD
2 Duthack 38111AE070 3 VO mm&wm&mm
33{.% 2180 A&R Both Sides
g m 623006021 1.95 |12 Caliper Assy, Brake
—— S0 o S, TS SpoiModel R 26202FED00 m A5 20077
L 26292FEDI0 m #5 26077
WRX, WRX Sport Model R 26202AE020 m #5 27940
L P6292AEQ30 m #5 27940
Outback A 2E292FE m A5 250.77
L 26292FE010 m &5 26077
13 Support, Calipery
TS5 Sport Model R 26225FEO00 m 8.5
L 26225FE010 wm &5
WHX, WRX Sport Model - AL 26225AE000 m A5
Qutback R 26225FEOD0 m 0.5
t 5 L 26225FE010 m 4.5 =
:>' wﬂ“’mm-“‘? TS Sport Model 20101FEDT0 m#S8 29133
Both Sides .8 w/Rotor Removed Deduct .3 WHX, Spodt Model  20101FE000 m eS8 29133
5—1& 14 Pad Set, Brake Outback 20101FE010  m#58 29133
7= | IS B B 26296FED20  m#1D 7995 unu:“w“'"m” ﬂ'u"m"" Gear Assy &
P WHX, Sport Model  2629BAE0B1 m#H.O0 BATS jine Mounts, Not Included in O/H
043-01588 haibl Outback 26006FER2) m#10 7995 - ek e
#Deduct .5 for aach Removed
AL 20510AE020 m 1275
15 Hoss, Braka R m 83 3267
1 snnz’ 28111AA111 89.95 L SS4OAED0 43 32874 Bar, Swbilizer
eﬂ Applcaton STORIFECG0 #w/Callper Removed Deduct -2 ' _—
3 Retainer ST052AA001 48 24 RS Model 20401FEC30 m £8 - 9115
;mhm gmmmmm |$§ 18 - WX Model 20401FECO0 m 88 9115
3 Tool K ' «Sr-n 2401FE20  m 48 91.15
|nm | 2M0MFENND m BB 9115
o g;g}(pgw ﬁsgg o o 32 20401FEQ20 m i.!‘ g.15
Outback ST010FE040 96.20 i 21‘"@3‘
T Wrench, Lugf TET014000 16.72

;

AL m §20
AL m 0
RL m 20
AL m 120
RL m 820
R m §20
L m 20
R m 20
L m k20
ﬁ 'ﬁ 1383 268321 FEDS0 &7 35085
m . ]
AL. me0  17.78 >
AL mel 2045
AL me2d 1118 28321FE0O0 m #.7 35095
. 28321FE0B0 m M7 350.95
: ‘mE2D 5455 28321FEQ60 m 0.7 35995
& 20320AATI0 mE20 6395 28321FED40  m &7 35095
B RL 20320AA110 m#20 8395 28321FE0MD m &7 35095
ASTS SpotMocel RL 26310AM0S2 m #8995 g Ak e e g .
s Sport Modl g,l": %}W :ﬂ gﬁ 4 Seal, Dust RL 20326AA120 m 6.07 28301FE060 m#.1 23995
2anﬂmmk{m 37 gy . S5 e
m 4. Model R 20202FE140 m#1.0 266.37 28391FE0S0 m#.1 23995
smam‘m“ﬂ. 28362AE000  m#3.0 10248 L JO03FE1S0 m #10 26637 .
Aok, R Vostrddbe . TS Sport Model A 20202FEQM0 m# 22572
m.nw 1 L miD 22572 28301FE0O0 m#L1  230.95
wiHub Assy WRX, WRX Sport Modsl Emmm:% -:113 %g 28301FEDB0 m#l.1 23995
m
Outhack A 20202FED40 m#l0 22572 2RI01FEDSD  m#d 23995
L 20202FE0S0 mM.0 2572 28321FE04D mid 35095
Labor Times Shown are for Replacernent with New OEM Parts on New Vehicles.
m Comments or suggestions? Meed assistance? Call 1-800-854-7030 or Ext 8220. Fax 7969 or B58/549-0629.



SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK 2002

‘m 1 Cowver, Column JATAED m 3 2942
ammmunmmm"m m 16.95 EWf'"m aamFEm:u 7 15142
FANS m . t
4 Baffle, Outert (2) AL 28037ACO01 m 822 Auto Trans 83191FE020 m 7 19348
a) wOuler Joint Ass 3 Switch, Combination BINIGAEON0 m 9 2288
5 Joint Asy, lnner] AL 2B030ACD0 m#11 16495 1 Switch, Headlamp B3118FCO30 m 8 79.95
Remaved Deduct .5 5 Switch, Wiper
G Snap, Inner Baffie (a) AL 23233CGADTT m 280 lngu:a
7 ) AL 28035TADAC m 318 n
8 2B033AC000 m 305 < RS Model B31M4AEIOD - m & 5287
) Inchided wiinner Joint s WRX Model B3114AET10 m &  SB67
9 Bool, FEDOD m 13.25 1 3
BIIM4AEI20 m & 5620
WAX Sport Model BIAER m § 800
G LINKAGEIGE s Sa20
FiOhTTEEFIII‘JL: LINKAGE) GAH 5 ‘F‘D gmmmmm OF m 19 um
) : 3 SRR | 1
oM = TR S ; 8 Protector, Knee MISIFEWD m 2522
NOTE 1: Does Not include adjust wheel alignment. | ... .55, :
NOTE 2: All Parts in this section are included in overhaul
unless noted otherwise. 3 Bk, AtematorPowsr Sioering Pump Use Procedurs Explanation 12 with the following fext
4 Tank Assy, Reservoir J4EI0AE 5 9475
! - a | 5 Cap. Resérvoirn | HBIAECDD o a8 2.0L ENG
15 ﬁ‘_ma || 5 Brackas. Reservor ¥ m 1155
g 7 Hose, Suction
| 2.0L Eng ME1IFEOI0 m .6 4003
o 15 ' | 256 E1IFEDO0 m 8 4003
. ‘f,&f B Hose,
ol 200 Eng WMEIIFED0 m 6 3432
L 250 Eng MEVIFEDSD m 6 2860
16 ‘L 4 Hose, Power Steering
T A 200 Eng MGIOFEDS0 m & 25513
e ¢ T 25L Eng MEIOFEDH1 m 6 25513
@3 7 TEERING WHEEL/COLUMN
e® g NOTE: ANl Parts in this section are included in overhaul
A,ﬁ 12— unless noted otherwise.
10 M : viz W WHEEL & TRIM
11 04301 380 /":31_2
o 1
o e
“;w MI10FEOS0  m 30 610.60 L~/ i
o s su sl | oe\® 1
m 1 \
Outback MUTIOFED30 m 30 61060 N
2 Rack?] .
Impreza -4
WIGFED2D m 36 18505 e o
GFED30  m 36 18505 g I
T Modal 11
WRX Sport Modsl 34116FED0 m 36 18505 | | Wheel Assy, Steering
Qutback JM1EFE020 wm 36 18505 S Modal 3 Seal, Upr Center Cover 13581AA050 m 19.43
~ wn selCrysse Control JRUFEN = = 3-SR0 gm"ﬂ-u g R 138TIAA01 m S g'g
Ladan strarEne w38 2000 ] ¥ St e ear L 1367408004 m S5 245
T4 Sport Mode! Py . e e A aeTel  Men Tame % R ojsmamim w2
WHX Sport Model MNIFEMD m 38 2003 WRX, WRX Sport Model  34311AE090 m .5 8230 L 1357SAA130 m 24.52
Outhack MNIFENS0 m 36 32003 Outhack 34311FEDB0 m 5§ 30507 Auto Trans R 1357TIAAT20 m 2042
imuu-?vm a) 34113AE080 . m 7353| 2 Cover, Lowert L 13575AA103 m 2452
5 Sleave, Gar Doty 3 10 9.85 : iy 13583AA260 358
m | h m
§ Spring, M10AAD00  m SR T}l kel | bt badd 8 1] 13583AA270 m 213
7 Screw, MIZTAR020 m 15.92 J A MIITFEC0 m war] Mo 3 13581AA280 m 213
Bﬁ | m 17.78 wio Cruse Control UNTFERD m 14.97 No. 4 (2 1358244290 m 213
WP AL B16G0FEDI0 m 5 4995 | 5 oAk L MATHEC m ) R e T R \meAD m s 9538
Wagon AL 341 mas d095|° e -k WL " 8 ! L 132785A152 ~ m 95.35
#includes R&R Tie Rod End & Boot 4 Module, #R&RA Both1.4
10 End, Tie Rod AL 34141AAM2Z m 83 4995 10 Gasket, Valve Cover R 13270AA161 m 998
BooH | s ORI AISFON0 43 260 L0 pepan Ligamom m 995
#R&R Filler 5250AA0 m
12 Tube, Feedy 34153FC001  m 863 12 Cap Assy. Oil Filler 15255KA111 602
Akt L SusEcon m 1088 13!-1,‘ Capl mm}sa 395
14 Pipe, Pressure] IS0 m BT 5995 14 % 1140804 1357
smnmumm e B 34115AA020 14.18 ﬁm h’tl ng"’“‘m“ o
1 m s
L M115AA030 m 1338 17 Pan, Trans Oil al 2 uUn
16 Bracket, Bushing? R M120AA000 m 11.18 =
L 34120AA010 m 11.18 o A
Assy g a—n
Q%-—ET - % .
1 : .3
q‘\._ \._@ - ,.,-"/’.J/
n—g ¥ PO
.19 > |
18 5—D 5
1 Pump Assy, Steering N n & i a—@
200 g U4NFEDID  m 13 42996 P S |
 plil 0 34430F m 11 42996 {\ WY
200 Eng " J414FAD0 m 6 7195 @) g+
25L Eng M4S0FEDO0 m 6 7353
Sincluded wSieering Pump Assy 15 Belt, Timing 13028AA200 mi2S 12995
AS Procedure Pages Must Be Used with the Above Text for an Accurate 537
Commaents or suggestions? assistance? Call 1-800-854-7030 or 85&/5T8-6550, Ext 8220. Fax 1 or B58/548-0629.



ENGINE/TRANS Cont'd ENGINE UNDER COVER
2.0L ENG Cont'd -
Covers g - et q%luﬂm = 482
19 Adjuster, Beil Tensioner 1 m a8 ;
20 Brackst, Tensioner 1315BAA061 12073AA142 m 41 B335
21 aﬁmm 13091AAD50 m 207 13073AA180 m &1 4300
22* Rear Bracket 13091AA060 m 492 . %asmm m#2 7675
, Pulley 13017AAD42 42 ares
23 No.'i 13073AA142 m 81 B335 L 13010AA041 m 42 7.8
% Mo TIPS et T B0 it TR e AN)
m . 7 |3 Ti
2% TmogBok 1385AMI0 m 62 7675 9 . A
y - aiaAA  a ENGINE/TRANS MOUNTS
25 2008 = 13049AA040 m £2 TE43 MAN TRANS 4 |T s
E' 13055AA070 m #2 B168 ;i
By 13054A4032 m 82 7843 ;%mwmm mm a a:gg
e L L g e e v oy
& 3 Clip, (2/Side) RL 5§
B ARCLEANER |
3?;@ ey " |
s st o
— "“&:7- &
o N =it 1
LN
:%*1 043-01568
1
"é.m'.‘t%* AL 41022FA090 £9 10030
25L — RL 41022FA00D 59 4467
1.5
2 Bracket, Maunt
20L Eng R 41031AA281 82 5825
L 41031AA290 #2 6263
250 Eng A 41031FA080 2 138
L 41031FADS0 i2 13@
wMount Removed
iwm“ T £1021FAIS0 ri g'g Cover, Upr Alr Cleaner
', Trans. : 1 A 4BOS2FEDDD n2  B822
116.10 5 Crossmembar, Canter 41021AC4TO #8 @513 finciudes R&R Air Cleaner Elsmant
5160 %cm' , Rear ﬂﬂHFEIm :.-l B4.931 2 Meter, Alr M0 m 3 28813
Bt Mount, Trans 022FENRD 8 8987 3 Elsment, Alr Cleanar 16546AA020 £ 1495
Timing #R&RA Complete 4 Cowver, Lwr Air Cleaner 4B0S1AEQDT 83 9637
sm Timing 1878 gﬂi‘np:w ﬂmw ?gg - Wﬂﬂhk“ﬂeﬂrlwzm
T T 10 Plate, Rear Xmbr 410250040 855 | & Cushion, Side (2) 198
5 Cover, Thoiag et L . . S N Front Crossmember 7 Boot, Air Intake 46013FED00 4575
Rear Lot i3s75AM12 mia0 2580)  (BFC) 4102208400 A Hoy 1ol R N 2
#A&R Complete, Includes R&R Front Timing Covers ho Cushion, Rear Crossmambar . ;
& Seal, Right Front Cover
13504AA011  m 1393 Upper A1022GA400 12.08
7 Seal, Right Front Cover Lower 41022GA200 12.08
Linear 13504AA051 m 12.28 13 Spacer, Crossmember (4)  41037ACO00 558
Front Cover
ﬁ AUTO TRANS
8 Mot 1358344190 m 177
9 No? 13583AA200 m 1.77
10 No.3 13583AA210 m 225
11 Seal, Right Front Cover ; 3
Rear Laft 1358644041 m 9.55
12 Cover, Vaive R 13284AA143 m 48 5180 A\
L 13278AA123° m N8B - 5160 5
#RAR Both 1.4 L2
}i%m RL 1M$ waa ggg
Filler S250AA02 m |
1!%* 15055KA 1 11 6.02 gL — \‘E_;A
16 Seal, Oil F-wmm 385 .o N
- 2 ¢—@
17 Pan, [+1] "1 m 1.9 i
10% & }g}mum 5 1820 ﬁ_
Pan, £ m .E_i D43-01580
N—=x
@—H =3 T.ﬁ."kng' AL 41022FA090 29 10030
ﬁ 8= L S R _
A “e&Y o x zu.Er-g“ R 41081AAZ81 82 5825 i R
pr—y | (ﬁ? ; L 41031AA290 82 6263 1 Cover, Frt Alr Cloaner  16520AA041 2 10858
2—3) D "\-‘@ E f—f 250 Eng R 41031FAQBO #2 1392 2 Cover, Rear Alr Cleaner  16520AA032 #3 984
-] L 41031FA0S0 #2 1362 #includes R&R Element & Fri Air Claaner Cover
2 23 2 #wMount Removed 3 Element, Alr Cleaner 16546AADTA #2 1495
525 T 3 Rod, Stopper 41040FED0D A4 o finciuded in R&R Front Air Cleaner Cover
4 Crossmember, Trans 41021AC380 #8 78.55( 4 Stay, Front Air Cleaner 1656344121 .00
5 Mount, Trans 41022AC150 ¢4 11350  Stay, Reer Air Cleaner
#R&R Complets 8 Auto Trane 16563AA083 5
: Wiy 4 & Cushion, Trans 41022FADS0 7.00 ;""“'“" Hi e v
Sensor 0.00
21 Belt, Timing 13028AATB1  m#25  79.95 oY d SR Boaa
110 Chamber, Alr intake 2 M40
11 Inbet, Air 46012FE020 3 183
Labor Times Shown are for Aeplacement with New OEM Parts on New Vehicles.
m Comments or suggestions? Need assistance? Call 1-800-854-7030 or Hﬂr:m-v-um AS



5

Lot - Lot + =< | 2!’:

A4101AC010
4413240510
44132AC530

44139FANED
22600AA540

4413240151
44132A01T1
44131AE120
4413AE170
A4131AE 180
441 31AF190
A4200FEQSD

44300FEOTD

16102AA160 m 2

14874AAZG4
14TT2AABT0 . m
42036AC020 m
42052FE 140
Saction

rvzznn 8

@nin i

0£3=-01578

24.32
2152

oEEs
bt g

=
~d

2 Pulley, A 23TS2AADS0 m
Included w/Alamator Assy
3 Bracket, Alternatory (a)

11711AADS1
fiw’ AC-Senviced wiight Compressor Brackes

ternatonPower B_‘irq‘?a
2.0L Eng ADY
25 228

TOAADD?
11717AAQGD

Belt, Drive 809218250 5

Belt
Eng ZITTARADNG
Eng 2ZA30AADD0

BATTERY

BEAISHES S

s -8 -
-;'\-.‘K?E.af\}-)' N
W -—I
|
ety
P s AP
== : - = - .J.'-.:-. 6
S Jﬁra
) Q- od3-01087
1 Batt
1'.0:.'Eng NA 2 0.00
25LE;q
Man Trans NA 2 0.00
Auto Trans NA 2 0.00
Man Trans B1601FEO1D 5 547
Auto Trans B1601FEQ30 A4 552
Bracket, Cable 8104 1FEQT0 572
erminal, Positive A1608GA110 1213
Cover, Terminal B1611AADDD 480
Eng B2122AA0M 0 823
Eng B2122AA011 "o 8.50
#inciudes R&R Battery
Holder, Battery B2182AA040 8.50
Bolt, Battery RL 82161AAD40 625
HORN

IGNITION

RAR ignition Coils Complete ... m

Pages Must Be Used with the Above Text for an Accurate
assistance? Call 1-800-854-7030 or 858/57B-6550, Ext 8220.

Fax

34908 256:7000 or



SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK 2002

ELECTRICAL Cont'd

IGNITION Cont'd

D43-01877

hebabobs he B

INSTRUMENT PANEL

Use Procedure Expianation 14 with the foliowing lext

m &3 R Instrument Panel...............oceueeniiens m 25
5 MOTE: All Parts in this section are included in RAR
,f_:r Instrument Pansl unless noted otherwisa.
m .7 E '
m .7 I
m .7
m 3
=7
2 1495
2 1695
A ars
m 9 K | 875
m 3
m 3 2 3095
2 3095
4,48
5 w' 100.15
Use Procedure Explanation 13 with the following fext § R W %811FE010 4 19685
REI'Windshleld ................000nsssansrnenses 'y Sadan BEE10FEDDD I .. 7843
#includes Clean Up Old Adhesive as Necessary “'ll‘?' BEE10FCO00 T 11585
8 8 ank] BE615AADG0 . 193 23
& 9 & Pump, BEET1AADD LT 6995
m_ 10 Motor & 86611ACOI0 &7 1995
—8 s4a] 1 Instrumant 66045FEOI00E m 5.0 32313
2“”“%"
3 Garnish, Clock E 65.33
4 Clock 1FC000 2 534
5 Grille, Side Defroster A 66115FEQ40 4 572
L GB8115FEQSD 2 5§.72
& Garnigh, Side Vent RL 2 2842
7 Panel, Lower Instrument
Dark Gray G60TSFEDIOOE 3 3922
Light BB0TSFEQ1ONF 4 82
8 Clip, 909130018 98
Tas
9 Cover, Side
Dark Gray BEOSSFEN400E 4 855
I#IGL BBOSSFEN4ONF 2 6.55
nlula 8104 1FE0GD 4490
o Gy
Gray 66231 FCO300E 96
me 66231 FCOIONF 1.18
‘:gwﬁ 66241 TCOBOML 325
Dark Gray 66175FC0200E d8.18
Light Gray 661TSFCO20MF 818
I%anm
Gray 66211FCOR00E 9.60
c!‘m 66211FCODONF 818
18 Bl . 2%
:;Gﬂeﬁ?&& 3 #Zg
19!-#.&— m% 2 6a58
2 Bracket, Radio R 65201 407
3 Locator] L GE201FEQID 407
1 Pocket, Center 66128AEN00 2 2042
4 , Glassy Assy 66160FENQD 2 M5
wiSubany Windsheld Assy 047=01579 10 Lamp, 661 9BAAN0D 16.12
5
1 3 1411 110FEQ30 3 204
D&'l B5045FE010 g.:g 2“ MRI? H:1 FEO10 €4 ?:2 :l:. - o 3
ulﬂ;hﬂ Cover, Hood Hinge 423FE Assy, Glove
Sedan B5058FED10 A 208 L 81423FE010 1.37 Dark Gray G66120FEOGDOE 4 11215
v e 98I B Bk it o
& Visor, Sun | 5 Clip, Front @Sde) AL 909140010 %8 ng” BE0SSFEQSOOE 855
E.T‘swm A 82011 2  4247| 6 Panel Cowl Top £1$'."1'l¥n1u 85 3637 %ﬂq £3081FE0OD 2090
VR RS SEITEONE 3 G2 coucessa Boeg Pat & Assambes e | ok w3 me
L S2011FEOSONE = 2  65.33| 8 Ext, Cowd Panely ] 2205|  Light GB14OFEQIONF 2 2042
. L 52760FE010 205 mmmaum
Labor Times Shown are for Replacement with New OEM Parts on New Vehicles.
640 Comments or suggestions? Need assistance? Call 1-800-854-7030 or Ext 8220. Fax 1 or B58/549-0629, AS



SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK 2002

T Pillar, Outer Hinga
72311FEG20 m 7 23833] |
TZIFEMO m 7 23833
RS Model R S1410FE0G0 s 92 24535
L S1419FE130 s 9.2 24535
WRX Model R S51418FE110 s 92 24535
L 51419FE140 s 92 24535
57 ngm
Sport Model R S1419FE0ID s 92 24535
; 58 L S1419FEDSD s 82 24535
oo . WRX SporiModel  FH 51415FE030 s 92 2453
T\\,% % L S1410FE0BD s 92 24535
o Outhack A SI419FEDND & 9.2 24535
nR L 51418FE0S0 82 24535
Y 2 Pillar, Quter Center
--.“:55"_&.:-:.. '
e Cdl-£1583 RS Model A S51420FEDMD = 5.0 25235
L 51429FE050 s 50 25235
o iy o UR| wniem < NEEER TR e
L M}L‘DFE“]J ﬁ 2%% W i
B6I00FEDID 43  47.37 ' D Sleaeor s 80 2o
Not Included in R&R WHKX SporiModel R 51420FE020 s 5.0 25235
by~ T L 51420FE0S0 s 50 25235
Outback R 51429FED00 s 50 252.35
ey e L S1420FEOI0 s 50 285235
e 2 3t ot o
Hh:’h fﬂ”mm :%ﬁg mnmc«mm P m.l "
...................... RS Modsl R SI449FE120 s #8.0 266.37
37 Bracket, Side R 50828AED10 24.00
3 Reinforcement, Side 572( NOTE: All Parts in this section are included in R&R Center | 0\ R S\AGFEl s M0 2eey
39 Caver, Cluster 661B0FEN10 2 2860| Console Assy unless noted otherwise. L S1440FE150 s #80 26637
mmm 83001FE00Q A 0 . W
Swlch,Maln CriContSee Cse Contro o1 TSSpotModel R SIMOFEG0 s #80 26637
41 Cover, Swilch GE241FEDN20 283 E l L 51449FE050 s $80 28677
42 Switch, Hazard 3 813 WFX Sport Model R 5144SFE06D s #8.0 26637
43 Slerso —-@‘ !ﬁg}mm -ﬂ Ezgg
Qutback L40FEQMD s ¥
TS Sport Model B6201FC100 B 65064
e | 4 9nu L 51449FE0S0 s #8.0 266.37
B 65064 -
3 315
0.00
1852
i?-—m
15— : 043=01584
1 Gonsole Assy, Center 92111FEDIODE 6 119.18
2 Lid, Upper 8211 42 208
3 Lid, Lower 82116FEDN30 2 B.18
4 Hinge, Console 92117FE00Q 02 1958
smmﬁ 921 B4FEDD0OE 325
& Cover, Rear]| 92118FEO00OE 407
7 Pockel, Console] 921 T4FECOOML 2452
Mmm%
# Bracket, Console ":m “M 9.63
R&R Center 4
9 Gamish Console 92131 FEOS00E 3 42
10 92175FE000 d . .655
11 83071FC020 2 07
12 Cap, £6241TCOSOML 325
13 Switch, Seat Heater R B307SF £2 5410
# L 83075FAD10 #£2 5410
2285 114 Garnish, Shifter —
22881 “Man Trans 92122FE0100E A3 1798 1"
™ 18391 oo Trang RINFENCE 3 1798 12
% B5070FEOE0 m &8 6337 w?&.mm 92123FE021 3 80 ff ¥
WA Sport odel BSOTOFEOR0 m £8 6337 ROCKER/PILLARS/FLOOR M;
Outback BS070FEQ30 m #8  7.70 - & :
Eﬂ?im :MMMSNH#MM I_IS MIFE@G gg
TS Sport Madel B5030FE050 #5 0927 WWagon BE321FE040
wﬁu&fﬂmm m#8 9927 10 Pillar, Upr Inr Hinge
Outback B5030FEQS0 m £8 99.97 SHEET METAL/EXTERIOR TRIM Sadan R S1529FE40 s 10 91.47
51 Mater, Fuel & Temp . . L 51522FEQ50 s 10 9147
* T B T gy ThEmm Ll oy
RS Model Aefinish Outer 15 11 Pillar, Lwr Inr Hinge A 51520FE000 s 10 76.78
Man Trans B5064FE0S0 m #8 8o73| Deinsh Ro 1 L S1520FE010 & 1.0 7678
Auto Trans BS0B4FEQT0 m #8 80.73 - 12 Pillar, Inr Ctr
WRX Model B5064FED40 m #8 8973 Sedan R 51530FE100 s 10 9147
Wagonf] B50B4FEQM0 m #8 8973 L 51530FE110 s 10 9147
Outback Wagon A 51530FEDSD s 1.0 9147
Man Trans B5064FE110 m #B 89.73 L 51530FE020 & 10 9147
Auto Trans B50B4FE120 m #B 8973 13 Bracket, Cir Pillar i
YOrgier by Application Sedan S083TFE020 & a7
52 Mater 4 L 50837FEC30 5 947
m BS067FEQ20  m #8 18.63 = Wagon R 50B37FE000 5 a4
Auto Trans m#8 3308 14 L 50837FE010 3 g
ssn-.umvl” m &8 35180 fi 1gu.mm Sact
$O0rder by Application || | L 15T2FE000 s 15 8003
54 Cover, Meter m .8 BT L 51572FEQ10 s 1.5 80.03
55 Knob, Reset BS0TTFEOID m #.8 247 043=01585
#R&R Complete, Not Inciuded in R&R Instrument Panel

mn:dnn with the Abowe Text for an Accurate
Comments or suggestions? m"’?ﬂmﬂu‘:m&::umm-m 641

&



SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK 2002

ROCKER/PILLARS/FLOOR Cont'd ~~—18 Ay e e
L ) Dark O 64143AE100MU 358
SHEET METAL/EXTERIOR TRIM Cont'd Y\") D:.: g:-;: 64143AE 100NF 247
Dark Gray B414IFED QMU 158
Mad G4143FE01ONF 358
14 Cover, milnp
r
Dark Gray 64115FC160MU 290
Med Gray B4115FC1B0NF 267
Driver Side
Dark Gray BAZE2AATT 223
Med Gra B4282AA11 5.88
15 Cover, mmm
r
Dark Gray GATISFC200MU 1 1500
Med Gray GAVISFC200NF 1 1560
Diriver Side
Dark Gray G411S5FEO7OMU .1 1683
24 25 043-07588 Med Gray 64115FEOTONF A 1683
16 Panel, Inner Rocker A S2{S4FE130 & 20 15422 16 T'm""""‘, Side
L S2IS4FEI40 s 20 15422 inner B41BOFE020 #4  BOBT
17 Pan, Front Floor 52120FE000 138,97 1718 043=01580 Outer 64170FEN20 44 BOG7
18 Floor R 52150FE000 21028 Driver Side :
L S2150FE010 210.28 innat B4160FEQ30 44 8987
19 Crossmember, Floor FLt E}g%ﬁ Eg . Outer £4170FE030 #4 BOAT
Side GH1SOFETIONE 1.2 20188 #R&R Both One Seaf .5 .
20 Brackel, Side Front Seat FL‘ glﬂggg gfg Driver S B41SOFEVIONF 1.2 201.88 |17 Cable, Adjusier
21 Reint, Upr Dash Panel R 52143FE110 1798] 2 5'1,."'* B ety -1
L S52143FE130 17.98 P aﬁa B4130FE020 98.13 |18 Headrest
g Ty g S2152FE210 32 67 Driver Side 64130FE030 98.13 2a
Zine s S | o
: ] ' 64130FEN00 g8.02 P Side B40BIFEDZO0E 1 12392
25 Reinf, Hand Brake 1 102.33 bl 64130FED10 98.02 Driver B0BIFED00E 1 12382
Heater TS Sport Model
INTERIOR TRIM Pnuﬂﬁﬁdu 64111AE020 211.70 Side B40E1FE1 20NF 1 1739
Driver E4111AE030 211.70 Driver GAOBIFEI2ONF 1 123490
4 Frﬂl , Seat Back WRX, WRX Sport Model % i
mprara r 4061 123.02
| w/Side Air Ba 1 1 13
7 Shoe 641 10FE20 w225 oo prom .
| 64110FEQ30 182.25 ¢ Side GAOGIFEOMONE 1 12392
mﬁmmgz Driver GAOGIFEDONF 1 12392
_ £4110FED00 182.25
g um e B4110FED10 182 25
F“ﬁ Side £4110FE060 182.25
Diiver 64110FEDTO 182.25
5 Module_Side gﬂ Bag-See Air Bag System Section
Pm’o-ﬁ&'u BA290ACIZ0 m 15.22
mg'n;wn_““ B4290AC120 m 15.22] RAIRSAr S8AL...........omed: i g chan smenmen
M g enger Sie umcqn m 30.78 SEAT BELTS
3 Garish Assy. Pilr-Seo Windshield Socton TP s - PSS SENACER el o ST
mlam R o4060FEONOCE 42 1468| RN
L D40GOFEQ200E #2 1468 Model % 64140FE0B00E 1245
Light Gray R S40B0FEDOONF #2 1468 Diriver 64140FEQS00E 2245 m ]
L O4060FEO20NF #2 1468 TS Model ' §—1 =
3 Trim, Outer Rear Scuff ¢ Sicke ' 64140FEONF 156.42 B
Dark Gray R S4061FEDDDOE w2 1468 Diriver §4140FEIS0NF 158.42 / p¥ '
L S4DEIFEDIDOE 42 1468 WRYX Model ; {7l
Light Gray R G4061FEOOONF  #2 1468  Sdo B4140FE 2245 B
R R S D £4150FE T 302,58 LA
i B 550 Compe 4. - AL/
ot nowrome 3 | emse ermene g @/
L MOIZFEQIONE. 3  1958| o pag Saat Coshion | g o)
Wagon R O4012FEQ20NE ~ 3 19.38] ¥ "prr oon &SN =
L S4012FEC3OME 3 1958 Pt i
5 Trim, Lwr Cir Pilar Side 84120FE060 11663 iy >
Gray R 2F 4 e Driver B4120FEOT0 11663 1\\ s
L G4042FEQIDOE 3 = 3582 W /
Light Gray R G4042FEQDONF 3 3592 T4 Sport Model \/’ &2
L SMOZFEDIONF - 3 3592 P Side 64120FEN20 112,15 N
& Garnish, Front R S4050F EDAOML 2 242 Driver §4120FE030 1215 faT=0189 ’
oo § SRR 1 RG] Wt
B4120FEDRD 11663 | 1 Beit, Seat R G4621FEOONE 49 29995
L S40SOFEOTOML 2 2452 Dirtver : #4120FEOT0 11663 L 64621FEQAONE #.Dm' 20995
= Outhack &L Pillar
FRONT SEAT Side 64120FED20 11218 zmmmﬁ'mm"“ﬁ 2 5995
o et m e Drvver e 64120FE030 112,15 L G4GIOFEOCOML .2 5095
Wi, v e T e 54111AE000 20422{ 3 Gt Acar AL G4T0MEDOONE 9%
' B4111AEQ10 304.22 : '
Miustration Located in Next Column rt-Prams; Spat Cushien REAR
SEDAN
Slivu o a}m 925
1 Cover, Seat Back .
LT eMIsOFEII00E  12-30058] T8 Sport Mode
Diver Side B4150FE1900E 12 309.58 Pa ¢ Side B4100FE040 92.52 Iustration Located in Next Column
wio Side Air Bag Driver B4100FED10 9252
g - hy ety B4100FE040 9252
Side w%ﬂglm 12 30058 Diriver ﬁ £4100FED30 92.52 | 1 Belt, Outer Seat FE %}m ﬂ :g.g
B Pk BEPEICE Rl E e e S4100FE40 92.52 | 2 Bel, Conter Seat A GAGBIFEOIOML 43 4095
Side B4150FE30ONF 12 20188 Dirwver B4100FE010 9252 L GABBTFEDOOML  #3 17995
Deiver B41SOFE300NE 1.2 201 88 [12 Recliner, Saat #w/Raar Seat Removed
WRX Model r Sde B4 TIFEO20 B 10517 3 Cover, ueualm B4TISFENR0 980
Sedle B41S0FE1200E 12 530058 Divegr B41TIFED30 B 10517 im.g
Driver B4150FE1200E 12 30958 Duter AL ansFmEgylEm m
Labor Times Shown are for Replacemant with New OEM Parts on New 'Hlﬂu.
642 Comments of suggestions? Need assistance? Call 1-800-854-7030 or Ext B220. Fax or B5A/540-0629. AS



SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK 2002
HARDW

DaX-01581

REAR
o ¥ [ ‘ R 91031FE200V]
Black teta | 1031 3
oA L 91031 10V1 83
Bue Mica (Code PG) R mm%ma: 43
Sk ) § SIS 33
g L 91031FE210M  #3 - -
Pure White (Code WG) A 91031FE200WG  #.3 R 83
L 91031FEZI0WG  #3 L FEQIOVI 4.3
Lt Fled Mica Metalic (Code V) R 91031FE200UV  £3 21995 A FEQIOPG 4.3
L 9103IFE2I0UV  £3 219.95 L G1021FECI0PG  #3  BA.6S
Siver Metallc (Code TG) A 91031 03 21995|  Dosy B Metalic (Code T R 61021FEQ2OIT  #3
L 9103IFE2I0TG %3 219.95 L GIG2IFEQAOT  #3  66.65
Sport Yeliow (Code HG) R 91031 0.3 13702|  Groen Metallc (Code Of) A 61021FED200I #3  66.65
o % paving 83 g8l T Lagiey 4 g8
Purg R . 66.65
L OI031FE21ONN  #3 13995 [ ) T SlRFEmowa 03 8665
#w/Trim Panel Rod Mca Metalie (Code V) R G1021FE020UV  #3 8665
4 Glass, Mirrord A 91039FC040 3 1885 L GI02IFEOSOUV #3 6465
: SR e .| Bl b SRS - B 7]
o-auart 4 A8 st R T Sioireone o3 EE
1 Belt, Outer Seat R B466IFEQZONE  #3 179.95 INTERIOR TRIM Cylinder & Key R 3 212
L G4661FECIONE 43 179.95 L 57460FE090 03 212
2 Center Seat G4BBIFEC2OME 43 4995| R&ITemPanel ............................ R 3 #wiTrim Panel & Gilass Removed, R&R One Side
. " Tmﬁm 3 e NOTE: All Parts In included in R&R Trim nmh R
. b this section are n 5 62412FC0O10 2.02
#w/Rear Seat Removed Panel unless noted otherwise. o L E2412FCO00 202
6 — A 61051 #2 2563
oy L GIOSIFEOIOML #2 2563
7 Bezel, Handle R 61052FE0OOML 8.70
. k g}mmm as z':\.;g
- e L 61220FAGYG #2249
9 Hinge, Lower R 61220FAD10 82 243
mmmmw” o
10 Check, Door R 62302AC101 92 3288
11 Weatherstrip, Door R 8351 1FE00Q & %‘E
L 63511FED10 8003

GLASS & PARTS

De2=01562

043-01084 e
1 Assy, Trim
1 Shall, Door
Impraza A BOOOBFEDCO M35 41658 S Model R Q4210FED4O0E 5§ 31637
- R L 94210FE0S00E 5 31637
Outback R BO00OFED2D 5 41658 TS Spon Model R 94210FEDGONF 5 27760
#includes REVR&R Mirror Assy WRX, WRX Sport Model A G4210FE1800E 5 327.67
L Q4210FE1900E 5 32767
EXTERIOR TRIM Outback A S4210FEIBONF 5 29377
L Q4210FE17ONF 6§ 20377
Refinish Door Moulding . .. RL 10 aﬁ,mmﬁ AL 1.70
Reafinish Mirror ASSY ...........ccoieie... AL 5 3 Moulding, Inner R 61282FEDOD 33.17
Ea:«mmm. ________________ AL 3 L 61282FE010 317
Moulding Assy ... .. " 8 Sincluded wTrim Panel
R Mirror Assy ........... T Seene.. AL BB 4mmmm§mm 1 205
inciudes RE Trim Pansl #w/Trim Panel Mot included in R&R Trim
Panel
5 Garnish, Upper Trim R 3a251FE000 1 H:
Mustration Located in Next Column & Panel, Switch 5 Mn'ms 2 518
et ey Svich L SESSERAICE . gy 040 R G1011FE0B0 10 20003
9 Switch, Door Lock R BIOTEFED00 2 00 L 61011FEDS0 10 29003
1 Moulding, Outer Bt R §12B0FED00 3 sees)8 T TSRS 3 B Wagon R BI011FEI00 10 20928
o ¢ Ny 3 S Spestur, Door BEI0IFEDSD 42 43 L BI01IFEN0 1.0 2928
"Qmed A QIIFEDNOMA 2 119.18 . L ssorreoe0 a2 3as| MNOCD
L GI012FEDIOMR 2 119,18 |12 Seal, Moisture AL S N1 P W el b R N
ﬂmhﬂmﬂ AL 91017FAI%0 257 #w/Trim Panel Removed, Not inciuded in R&R Trim| » Outer Belt-See Exterior Trim Section
Yinciuded Assy 3 Gusset, R 61158FED00 82 7513
{a) As Required L 61158FEQ010 B2 7513
Procedure Pages Must Be Used with the Above Text for an Accurate
AS m:mrumuimmnumummmwm 643



SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK 2002

: 7T Weathersirip, Door
~ FRONT DOOR Cont'd 8 = Sadan R %Iﬂm ;: e
GLASS & PARTS Cont'd o R B | ) Wagen A 63512FE000 7843
#wiMirror Assy Removed f = | o L &3512FEOID 7843
4 Stabilzer, Outer Giass AL 61256AE010 1285 f i g #w/Trim Panel Removed
5 Stabilizer, Inner | - 5 <C A
RL 62304FA001 11.25 i 5, GLASS & PARTS
. Rear 2 RL 62304FC000 1363 3 f fff o5
Channel, Frant ] R
Sedan A G1240FE(M0 81 M3 ot ™ & 1
L 61240FE0S0 81 4% et 8 T
Wagon A B1240FE000 81 X ’é &
we i N L B1240FE010 U / ,
Sedan R 61240FE0S0 0 an ! L P43-01535 y /‘“"‘ 2
W !Ii g:mmm :'I: gg N
e : L 61240FE030 #1 3432 1 Panel Assy, Trim 5
Remaved . g
s - N SORFEOSI0E 8 mer
. B8l msowtuen R 4220FEQSONF  § 241.12
Wagon R G1222FEDO0  #12  6045 o kSR 1 R
L G1222FE010 H2 6045 SportModel R O4220FE1B00E .5 3504
R&A Glass L 94220FE 1900E 5 35048
9 Motor, Regulator Qutback R 94720FE 16ONF 5 30843
A §1188FEN20 82 2215 L - S4220FE 170NF S5 30843
L 61188FE030 22 27150 2 Weathersirip, Inner Belt] R 61282FEQ20 30.03
Wagon R 61188FEOCO $2 22152 EL _DRLC UG A PR 30.03
L G1188FEO10 82 215 amﬂt,‘rmmm Ty iV " Bos
$arviee P Somoved #w/Trim Removed, Mot Included in R&R Trim
REAR DOOR 4 Pocket, Armrest A 94248FE0D0 1243
Use Procedure 16 and 28 with the text. | 5 Panel, Switch k MWEB;&}E 1;?% J43-07482 4
i e 6 Bracket, Door Fl.l'll: 83071FEQ40 : 2 zﬁ% 1 Glass H-rbou‘
Fafirish :.H.,EET s ; Moisture ﬁ :.'i 213 sm R 62011FE00D 1.0 169.95
! i n
icish P Dusr Bhe..ii-.-o i T ol Panel Removed, Not Included in R&R Trim L 62011FE010 10 169.95
Wagon R 62011FE020 10 16985
ijes L &2011FE030 10 169.95
HARDWARE
FD213534GTN 1.0 000
Refinish Outside Handlé ............... N | %Mn % NEE‘ " 10 000
Relinish el 2%““5&%1@%
M .3 3 Front
. 3 Sedan R 62240FED40 M nn
Panel L E2240FE0S0 & T
Wagon R 62240FEDOD 0 T
L B2240FE010 80 T
4 Channel, Rear " -
FH) - LEER B
41858 . L L 6220FE030 &1 2177
41658 é_a AR @A iF wiGlass Removed
s 3 g 4 mm% RL 61256AE010 1285
41858 2 A @ _ & Stabilizer, Inner
41658 e "-f’| Front AL MF%O 1383
41658] 104" ; FRoar RIL "62304FADOT 11.25
416.58 i T 7 Regulator, Glass A B2220FE000  M12 6045
t if 3 P . _ L 62220FEOD M2 6045
g—= I - #inciudes RER Glass
L %/f/ e # Motor, Regulator R G21BBFE0O0 82 22152
' d L 62188FED1D #2 2218
oe3-0182 1 &—3 —
ROOF
1 Latch Assy, Door % g}NSFE% :i e
2 Actustor, LakchY & slmmﬂmm +3 13332 | se Procedure Explanations 17 and 28 with the following fext.
: L :mmrmw #4 123738
#wTrim Panel Removed
3 Striker, Latch RL B1284FE000 2 1468 SHEEL METAL/EXTERIOR TRIM
4 Handle Assy, Outside
Boa Black {CodeV) R GI022FEQ20VI 43  BG.6S
1 L B1022FE03OVI 4.3 = 8665
T e Blue Mica (Code PG) R 61022FE020PG  #3  66.65
"B | ey SIS 8 g
L “61022FEQI0IT B5.65
Green Metalic [Code O R 61022FE02001 #3  66.65
L 61022FE030Q1 #3  66.65
Pure White (Code WG) R E1022FE0ZOWG 43 6665
L 6I022FE0IOWG 43  66.65
Ao Mica Motz (Cote V) R 61022FEQ20UN 4.3 66.65
C43-01554 L G1022FEQ3OUV #3 6665
Siver Metalic (Code TG) f SIWMG :g %ﬁ
1 Outer Bsk A 622A0FEDO0 3 5062 022FE0I0TG ]
- L 62280FE010 3 5062| Spor Yelow (Code HG) R B1022FE020HG. 43  66.65
2%:-1.“ L BICZPFEQADHG 43 6665
A OI0I2FEOROMA 2 10233 #w'Trim Panel & Removed
L 9i012FEQ3OMR 2 10233 | 5 Clip, R B2412FCO10 202
Cip, Moulding (3)  RL_S1017FA1%0 257 . o s 82412FC000 202
W g~ il 6 Handle, Inside R 6105FEODOML  #2 2563
3% » L G10SIFEOIOML  #2 2583
o b 2255 et Nancie R Si0saFEnoout 870
INTERIOR TRIM Nols R ety io"alrl
R T A A AL 3 L 61520FA020 82 Mm
9 Hinge, Lower R 61520FAD10 #2 2493
mHMhMWHMMhMTM L B1520FADI0 2 Mnm
10 Check, Door RL A3302FCON0 2 uW
#w'Trim Panel Removed
644 Labor Times Shown are for Replacemant with New OEM Parts on New Vehicles., AS

Comments or suggestions? Need assistance? Call 1-800-854-7030 or B58/5 Ext 8220. Fax 1 TO69 or BSA/549-0629.



SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK 2002

2 Panel, Front Header Mn 15 7843 2 Panel, Front Header 53400FE000 15 7843 1
iww 53410FE010 1.5 4087 | 3 Panel, Rear Header 53410FEO00 15 9637
Side R mw 08| 4 Rail, Inner Side R 51525FEQ00 66.98
L 5 am L 51525FEQ10 £6.08
< e L Siodereore 3 6ase| whoaBasr o p oiurEom 2 fese
Ciip, Moulding{ AL 909130022 158 P o ] L 91046FE030 2 1958
Eh&m R 63531FEQ20 65 21028 hﬂwlhw( R 91046FE040 4 4087
3 k 63531FE030 ; ’lﬁﬁ P e L 91046FED50 3 4087
B Weatherstrip, Side ﬁmr—‘ew.u I'.i l;ﬁ‘?r 3k i Eﬂmm i &g
Y L B3521FE030 #6 12057| Clip, Moulding] AL 009130022-1 1.58 e TR
9 Cover, Canter mn 2 205 GMM R 63531FEQ00 & 21028 1 Glass Assy, Back Window
L B3563FED3D 2 205 L 63531FE010 £ 21028]  “gpan E5100FEQ20  #15 461.99
10 Weatherstrip, Side !!imiFang o 12338 Up Oid Adhesive 8¢ Necessary
L 63821FE0T0 &6 12339 | 2 Retainer, Glass] N ry-d
Fincludes R&R Drip
11 Cover, Conter 2] 3 2205 Yincivded wBack Window Giass
L 63563FE0ID 2 2205 gﬁwﬂ.ﬂh 195
Moulding, Upper 65158FEQ00 2403
WAGON s
INTERIOR TRIM QUARTER PANEL
Use Procedure Explanations 20 and 28 with the following texi
SEDAN
SHEET METAL/EXTERIOR TRIM
1 Headliner
M. uomes B RS
2?,“'
Tont 1.40
M{¢| 944 15F AQDONE 1.73
3 Handle,
mmmﬂﬁi" M:E i E'g 1 T8 Maodel O4411FEOSONE 2.0 24535
4 Bracket, Rear R 34088 €860 E‘.;E 2cip Sport Model D4411FEO2ONE = 2.0 24535
5 Visar, 92011FE130NE 17 ront 94422K (030 1.40
6 Lamp Frt Dome Ems 2 Centar (4) 04415F ADOONE 173
:l.-. @ :.: ' 1?_“ A Fear (2 94415FCOBONE 98
. Do : w/Coal Hanges (1 GODAFEQIINE 2 2042
e wio Coat H-ﬁﬂ‘ GIFEOOINE 2 2613
gmm% 84501 2 e 4 Bracket, Rear R S4088FE100 24 52
10 Lens, m 8491 0 0 487 - L S4088FE110 24 52
" Yincluded w/Center Dome H 5] 5 viar, : 92011FE130NE 17.98
Lamp Assy & Brackst, Visor 82044F 325
T Lamp Assy, Frt Dome B4E21AEO20NE 2 4900
8 Lens, B4910AC320 81 1440
WAGON 9 Bulb, A 195
SHEEL METAL/EXTERIOR TRIM wiFit Dome Lamp Assy
5 ] \ Dome  B4BOTAEOOONE 2 2892
Refinigh Roof Outside. ..............co0neneneees - 3 E;'f::mm A4810AED10 0 tﬂ
wiCenter Dome Lamp Assy :
ROOF LUGGAGE RACK
R&i Rool Luggage Rack ASSY........c.cccceee . B
F_'a
1 m a1
4 Assy, Inner Quarter A 51S10FE020 s 6.0 36155
2 L SIS510FE030 . » 60 36155
o 5 Wheelhouse, Inner] R 51650FE0O0 s 40 299.98
o # L S51650FECT0 s 40 299.98
& Wheelhouse, Outer] R 51560FE020 an 9813
rﬂ—a D43-01£00 L 51560FE030 30 9813
?ml Upper Wheehouse AL 91016FEC2 2 28
1 Rail, Luggage Rack Eg“g:;g?g i g-g 8 Moulding, Lower Wheelhouse R 31022FE000 2 14
Label, Cauth 1612AE ;E L 91022FE01D 2 143
llusiration Located in Nexi Column
04301558

m—lw Pages Must Be Used with the Above Text for an Accurate
AS Commenls or suggestions? mu:m:mﬁumu or B58/549-0629. 845



SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK 2002
QUARTER PANEL Cont'd

SEDAN
SHEET METAL/EXTERIOR TRIM Cont'd

" smm }fg }gg Use Procedure Explanations 24 and 28 with the following fext.
10—¢ Q_g .
4 J 1387 SHEET METAL/EXTERIOR TRIM
5 65 37285
12— = :ﬁ %g Id:l.l ml:clm .................. ﬁ
Innert . ! ot SRR o e
— N i 40 S mmen, e TS
I8 u 30 9813| AddioTHaA d
1% To Deif for & Spolar........... J
17 8 Moukding, 2 228
9 Maulding, 2 14 Rl g
2 143 / o
D43-01803 4 / ‘>’;
.,-// -~ —12 @_a
g Door, Fusl R 57601FE0ID 3 213 e f 5
10 Doer A STE10ACD00 14.95 L4 %\ = A
1 Doar A 57651FCO00 247 2 = e |
12 Door R 51478FE01D 288 N DS
14 Ko, Opener R Sruaioiom 7 T & w0’
15“.% R S5 1650 4 i o—F
18 R 57MOAED40 16.98 1
17 Cable, Door Release A 57330FAD30 15 2688 oy 14 m_ﬁ
ETw AW —13
. 063-01809 Lm_. -
10 Door, Fusl R S7601FE0OD 3 2613
11 Door A 57651FC000 247 'ILH.Lumu- ST504FED00 12 20495
b5 Hote Dvah R Bldasrcon 7 CNAT® 43 o
14 Knob, R S73BAAG20ML 977 #wiPackage Tray & Lid Removed
115 Cover, A 57345AA070ML 16.50 3“;.':3:" 120
18 Handle, R STMOAEQSO 13.55 | 4 Bar, T R 57529FED00 5 242
117 Cable, Door Release A 57330FE0T0 15 123 = L 57529FE010 &6 2942
WAGON 5 Latch, Lid —_— ST530FE0TD 4 82
NTERIOR & Striker 57531AE010 3 042
4 p— TonT— & Handla. Inside SeoFEd0 3 aase
1 Trim Assy, Upper Pillar R O4013FEQ20NE .3 - 4737 9 & 57440AE000 3 52
- L G40V3FEOSONE 3 4737 10% Lid AL 57533AA010 A 178
2 Ciip, Trim (a) RL 909130077 263 11 , Rear Lid AL 57533FE000 1. 213
1ermmr 12 I.H. 57532FED00 3 42
el m
3 Trim, Pillar A O404IFED200E 2 1342 13 'S i GATIFEI10 2 5295
e L ST 3 HE T 1 S B
wmm Removed : 2 M

5 i Trayt {4 Y M gatssanso 60 /4 5%\ 16 “WAX MPREZA" 93073FE050
R B5522AEQ000E 230 i - _
. L B85522AE0100€ 230 & i~ \ \} LIFTGATE
x 65546F EDO0OE 358 |

7 3 . )
- a wiPackage Tray Assy \\‘:v Use Procedure Explanations 25 and 28 with the following fext.

SHEET METALIEXTERIOR TRIM 5—5 SHEET METAL/EXTERIOR TRIM
Refiresh Quarter Panel Outside .. L. AL 26 043-01807 o
T e S S [ NS s
L T e e o L O4015FEQIONE 4 3
#included in Refinish Right Quarter Panel 2 Caver, Trim R 4053FE020NE 1.0
%Emmm _____ ey, MO m . e L B4053FEDIONE 5
R&R Rear Gray R 94047FEQRDOE 3 B
218 L Q404TFEQS00E 3 by

Light Gray E wTFEW.H‘ g

- 4 Cover, Tonneau esssm 1

2 5 Hook, Frant RIL 04072FEQOONF 1

€ Hook, Rear 40T 2FEDIONF 1

R&l Quarter Glass Assy . ... ........... RL N2
#includes Clean Up Old Adhesive as Necessary
§—r

BA3-01805 —9
1 Panel Assy, Outer Cuarter

C421=014C8

siaFEni0  #1es 37506 | SGbam T S20FEQN0 910 34095 13 m Rty

Sport Model R R
WRX Sport Model 'ﬁg:m% ﬂﬂ gr?%g NAGS nr'i ﬁ Hﬁ sdgﬁ L. 1
L 51439FE070  #140 375.06 #includes Clean Up Old Adhesive as Necessary - 17— Akl
Outhack A S1430FEM0 145  375.06| 2 Fastener, Rear GlassY 652544E010 247 343-01810 T T
L 51430FE0S0  #140 37506 | 3 Dam, Glass o RL B5245FE000 - 11.93

Labor Times Shown are for Replacement with New OEM Parts on New Vehicles.
m m=w!mmm1mm«%amm T969 or B58/549-0629, AS



SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK 2002

44

P ek

‘—15

E;m 40833 & Nl Wiper Amn 021806000
Sport Model BOBOOFEQTD  #4.7 Arm,
#includes R&UR&R Spoiler
Cutback 44
2 Hinge AL: 61B20FC100 62
#wlLiftgate Remo
3 Strut, Lifigate AL B3269FEDOD 3
4 Latch Assy 63032FEQ00 3
5 Actuator] B3100FE000
Included
swlm ST4BOFEDTO 4
gmm '
?m% Y ShGorEo0PC 3 1023
1]
m%nmmm gmmgl i E’gg Use Procedure Expianation 23 with the lollowing text. 1'1’% o !
Pure White [Code WG) 63160FECOOWG .5 7023| RA&l Suspension (One Side) ................ lﬂglﬂ
mmmﬂmﬁ%ﬂ mmw ﬁ Egg u&r‘&ﬁw mmh . TS Sport Model Tmm'l: :ﬁ %gg
Sport Yellow (Code HG)  63160FED0OHG 5 7023 T e WRX, WRX Sport Model R 20370AC241 mi#20 6533
5 Handle, Inside 2150AA220 775 Four Wheel m L 20370AC251 m#20 6533
10 , Lifigate 908500001 g1 Rear TR ki Ouitback R 20370AC241 m#20D 6533
" o b ,,“m’d?.“ “.mm"' - 12 Pad, Spring ﬁtm?sacma :ﬁ ?&%
Bie ik Mtsli (Code Vi) 96O31FEDOOVI 5 39565 : o """"“"""""""“nam 7 AL 20372AA000 m#20 1313
Elue Mica (Code 95031FEDOOPG .5 385865 4
mﬂhﬂﬁm ’ ﬁ:l’ﬂlﬂmﬁ ﬁﬁgﬁ 2: All Parts in this section are included in overhaul|
ORI cospegen 5 WA & T MM 2SR A2
Bive Blacx Metallic (Code V1) Em% g.g L 203B0FE630 m#20 7353
Bius Mica (Code PG) R 9607SFEO0OPG . 383 wnihnm AL MA m#0 000
Pure White (Code WG 'ﬁmm g'ﬁ ' me :ﬂ %’g
I L D6OTSFEQTOWG 543 Outback R 20380FEBO0 m#20 7353
M ) | i 38 bt ot EREN A 2D
[Code Z 8 : RL 20375FC000 m#20 952
0 B Sedrarotora 36 17 S
Erblem B Sedan A P0G60FE140 m LD 11985
13 =5U 2 5285 L 20360FE150 m#20 11995
AWD" 25 \ Wagon R 208 0 m#0 11995
2 M9 foi® shis L 20360FE0S0 m #20 I:B..;li;
2 395
2 % T
2 3495
5 @
Lo B S -
1 Caliper, Brake A 26692FCO00 m #5 199.95
L 26692FCOI0 m #5 199.95
o Bk Do m 1D &
2 Pad Set, Brake m#D 6875
.§ tor Each Cafiper Remaved
3 Hub Assy
WABS AL 2B052AAD31 mM5 150,83
wio ABS 28052FCOD0 m#15 11494
b #inciudes R&R Brake Rotor or Drum & Bearing
) "‘"‘*f"““l L 295 18 Arm Assy, Frt Tralling
i [ et Hagon AL 2050ACI00 m 3 1079
I 74 1 2
o oo MEamwowo w13 seeofP St TS o e m a3 sy
m 3
i AL 26740FADO0 m #5 11995 raifing
""“‘BSH“M! TL 26340AAD10  m 45 "Eﬁmh %ﬁwﬁmmm
7 Rotor, Brake AL 26310AAD51 m #6 60195 g.u:n-' b R P0250FEM0 m § 11215
; amu-mr.e - nm m f 1£g
Shoa Brake Wm 20255AA320 m !
L 20255AA330 5 9995
WRX, WRX Sport Model  26298BAA020° m#1.4 4195 b1 Bushing, ArmY o
TS Sport Model 26298AA010 m#A 41 Frant AL 20251AAC40 m #3 1338
o mHd 4 Ml“,, Tm. mm:mm m#3 E78
Fincludes R&R Brake Drums inciuded wRear Trailing Am Assy
9 Plate, Backing One Side Complete, wFear Trailing Arm
Remowed
WRX, WA Sood Modsl R 26255AADE1  m #1185  127.42 [22 Bracket, Link AL 20481AA001 m #3 9432
G3011FECO0 #28 51751 L 26255AA071 m .5 12742 [23 Bolt, Link AL 205404A000 m #3 2547
NAGS NA. 28 000 Ts%tm mmummhw
ity G (. Gy s o Sisey - i B e ok At 20e%0AA02 1]
oo B T e
Outback R 26655FA000 m#i5 5248 ETE Model AL 20270AAD01 m 5 B275
L 26655FA010 m#15 5248 SporiModel RL 20270AA0B0 m 5§ 9995
Knuckle, Rear R 28419FE000 m#iS 15422  Outback RL 20270A4001 m 5 B275
D L 2541ﬂmuu;n.i m.zzﬂ‘l‘wﬁim
#R&R Includes Brake Drum or
RS 15 Model AL 20271AADZY m 2 3040
Rotor, Hub Assy & Bearing, R&R Both Sides 2.8 WRY, WD Sport Model AL 20271AAD0 m #2  19.85
Outback TmﬁﬂMI m #2 3040
Link Removed
Mustration Located in Next Colmn umn-ﬂt R 20271AADI0  m 2910
. Balt, AL 901000108 m 193
2 Blade Assy, Wiper BB542AEQTO 1 1095 Bracket, Tralling Link R 20540FE020 m 17.15
3 Insert, Wiper] BES4BAE030 1 750 L 20540FE030 m 17.15
AS Procedure Pages Must Be Used with the Above Text for an Accurale MT
Comments or suggestions? assistance? Call 1-800-854-7030 or B5&/578-6550, Ext 8220. Fax or B58/549-0629.



SUBARU IMPREZA/OUTBACK 2002

REAR SUSPENSION Cont'd

IMMWEQ-ML
M Axle Shalt Assy (Includes R&I) ... . .
#w/Rear Knuckle Removed Deduct .5

MNOTE: AN Parts in this section are included in overhaul

unless noted otherwise.

Oy

¢
&y

bl.‘u—i

L 41321AC0%0

TIPSR ™ e, N 4 W
#includes A&R Rear Sub-Frame Assy

NOTE: R&VRER Does Mot include Drain Fusl

T y
aawm:::“ 27011AABGB0  m 418 1380.16 REAR BODY

27011AAB50 m#6 138016

Use Procedure Expianations 26 and 28 with the following lext.

SHEET METAL

e o1 e
@:#\‘—' —% # Extension, Floor
143-07409 A @1\ L 52120FADSD Ho 3995
1 Shaft Assy, Axle i \d 7 Rail, Side A fﬁﬂrem s 480 21028
s ‘ - faad e L 52150FE0B0 s #8.0 210.28
TSSpotbodsl B IBADIFEIRD 1 - § Siotecors 23 een
L 28421FE190 350.95 Crossmember, Floor AD4Z 87
WRX Moded R ZB421FE120 %995 131nm 1 L %gmm ﬁm
L 28421FE130 350 95 11 Hook, Tractive R 52150FAD21 3997
WRX Sport Made! A 2B421FE180 359 65 12% L 668
Ouback B 58421FE180 30 08 R P e T Sa0IFE0D) i
L 28421FE190 350 95 ; L 96201FEDID 2453
’ | x (o ? EDE-!G;E% :;E
RS Model R 28491FE160 300.73 Pipe 50816FC010 6475
L 28481FE170 300.73 |17 Cover. Fuel Tank A DSD1BAADO!Y 5495
TS Sport Model A 28491FE 180 308.73 L 9601BAAD11 5405
wa L 28491FE 190 gg 18 Seal, Cover A mnFEeg?g 213
WRX Spodt Model Iﬁ M;E% n - =
L 2B4G1FE1S0 30073 INTERIOR TRIM
Ouiback R 28491FE180 09.73 SEDAN
L 2B491FE190 309,73 19.95
#w/Hear Knuckle Removed Deduct .5 §§
3 Boot, Outery (a) A A5
S, TS Sport Model AL 28423FE020 'm B.18
mw&ﬂnm RL 2B4Z3FEOI0 m 19.58
wmmfwm d 4. 4N
uruﬂnmn o 4 M
HS, 16 Spor Model  RIL 2B4S2FEQ20 189.63 4y
42 84 80
mnﬁ’%‘um &_mrem }Q_Q FRTITERRAT, Eﬁ:m: :Sﬁ
#w/Rear Knuckle Deduct .5 AAOS
N I el A ;am- 42072AA120 g.g
l3"""’*-{"""! 13 ﬁ.q Fuel :
Model 2B023A 20l Eng 42021FEDID m 32995
Wk WA Syt Vel E miﬁ E% 14% %m0 m &7 922 7o
ZB023AA 5, J AdT
+ o wikde Shaf Assy . iotorEo0)  m a7 2mags| T
o E 75 E CUU4a0FEM0 m 27995 émmm - s1FEND 11 g.gg
Man Tians 27011AABS0 . m 1.6 1380.16 | "5 oy ) 42081FEQ20 m 7353 2 Penet 11FEQ1 3 a0
e T 2701144680 m#18 1380.16| 35 Eng mmﬁ‘m " ] L o+ he A [k
'RE J Yincluded wFi 4 G D44 F A 1
g8 s IAAGS0  m iR -0 TR #R&R Complete, Included in R&R Fuel Tank 3“&“ - Sds11rE00 Su
Austo Trans 27011AABT0  m M6 16 Trim, Sice Bulkhead L 4s11FEGS0 S06
643 Labor Timas Shown are for Replacemant with Mew DEM Parts on New Vehicles.,
m-wuwmmmummuMmum AS



SUBARU IMPREZHOIH'BACﬁ 2002

INTERIOR TRIM o - 5
1
|
3 . 2
13" e 1 2
4 » i
L g
/a
S43-21e2 &
+ 820 u
;w Rear Trim @""E?SFEM p |
) 00028 2 Retainer, Upper 57T11FED30 4320
;wmm bora o 29.47 3 I.Iwnﬂl'ﬂ 757745510 550
B v = rerms (s
Model R F 257
g L m?FEg:uo:F i 218 Wagon R 57717FE190 1390
WRX Sport Model R EOS00E 3 1 180 Y, 5771TFE200 1390
Outback K SAOUTEGGONE 3 8087 R - Sodn R STTITFEITO rm
e F e e #R&R One Side Complete 3 ’!‘_ Eﬁiﬁ}ﬁ "2’;'7’%
el 5 tabarsmeon s e i . R
F 112 | :
yor: T S4053FEDTONF 11.12 L S7731FE190 6.78
WRX Spor Model l: ”:2 . 7 Clip, Bumper (16} 2091 - uﬂ
Outback R 17115 9 Reinforcement, Bumper  57711FEC20 I0H 238.95
L S4053FED1ONF 1112 —
gmu.m E BE?HF%DND 1; :
7 Cap, Socket R BBTIZFADID 787 i
8 Pan, Spare Wheel 95055FE000 49.00 |
Bmai“ 95066FEQOONF 104.92 ’
10 Carpet, A 95067FEOOONF 16.22
L 95067FEQ1CNF 23.58 ¢
11 Carpet, Rear 95065FEDOONF 2798 r
REAR LAMPS - \%
COMBINATION LAMP | bwhusior \J
SEDAN 043-01358
RA&| Coenbination Lamp Assy .............. AL 3 1 Assy, Stop B4701ACO00ML 3 8085
2'&735 B4020AADR0 3 195
® 6 Sincluded wSiop Lamp Assy
C‘%"_‘ o5 HIGH MOUNT STOP LAMP
WAGON
3—
4301624 : 2 #_._1
1 , Combination R B4201FE020 4 15995
et | SRl S
171
vl L B4340FE0S0 17.15
SMW AL B4920FE000 42 505
4 Bulb, (¥Side) AL B4520FE010 #2 1195
5!&.%” RL 84920FA020 42 295 b
6 Socket, Bulb] RIL B4931FEQ30 4578 | 4301387
flincluded wCombinaton Lamp Assy oo | 1 Lamp Assy, BATOIFED20NE - #3 7365
- in R&R Liftgate
COMBINATION LAMP 2 Holder, Bulb® V B40I1FAT10 10,03
WAGON amiiq B4920AA020 d 195
RE] Combination Lamg ASSY ............... 4“"%%%& e
] REAR BUMPER
5—e Use Procedure Explanations 27 and 28 with the following text.
“a_;. P ' Refinish i OO i 25
| J ——?&k Bl BUmper ABSY. .. .15 tasibadnss tiimremnsrrs il 1.0
|,$ =\ - O Bumper Assy (Includes REI).............. 18§
| P j ¥ = NOTE: All Parts in this section are included in cwerhaul
| 4 unlass noted otherwise.
| 4 %= h o
L
C43-01628 Mustration Located in Next Column
1 Lamp Assy, Combination R 84201FE0R0 3 15995
znun.!mgm m'i % #i m?,%
(2/5ide] B4020FER r 1 Cover, Bum| P
Eﬁ P;mfl. B4920F ; :i 1;‘% Sedan ad STT0AFE060 1.5 17995
SM% AL mamﬁa 42 150 Wagon STTO4FEDM0 1.5 17995
#A&A One Side Complete {P) Paint to Match

Mwm Must Be Used Above Accurate
AS Comments or suggestions? -u-:-u'?'wﬁtm%“:mw&'mmmsm 649



	Index
	A/C / Heater/Ventilation 634
	A/C Refrigerant Capacities 634
	ABS/Brakes 635
	Air Bag System 635
	Air Cleaner 638
	Back Window 645
	Center Console 641
	Clear Coat Identification 632
	Cooling 633
	Cowl & Dash 640
	Cruise Control System 635
	Electrical 639
	Emission System 639
	Engine Under Cover 638
	Engine/Trans 637
	Engine/Trans Mounts 638
	Exhaust 639
	Front Bumper 632
	Front Door 643
	Front Drive Axle 636
	Front Fender 634
	Front Inner Structure 634
	Front Lamps 633
	Front Seat 642
	Front Steering Linkage/Gear 637
	Front Suspension 636
	Fuel Tank 648
	Grille 633
	Hood 633
	Information Labels 632
	Instrument Panel 640
	Liftgate 646
	Luggage Lid 646
	Paint Code Location 632
	Quarter Glass 646
	Quarter Panel 645
	Rear Body 648
	Rear Bumper 649
	Rear Door 644
	Rear Drive Axle 648
	Rear Lamps 649
	Rear Seat 642
	Rear Suspension 647
	Rocker/Pillars/Floor 641
	Roof 644
	Seat Belts 642
	Special Cautions 632
	Steering Pump 637
	Steering Wheel/Column 637
	Turbocharger/Intercooler 639
	Underhood Dimensions 634
	Wheel 635
	Windshield 640

		2002-12-01T20:11:26-0500
	Buster Frith




